

City of Three Rivers 333 West Michigan Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Phone: 269.273.1075 • Fax: 269.273.3132

www.threeriversmi.org

City of Three Rivers - City Commission Notice of Special Meeting Time Change

Notice is hereby given to the residents of the City of Three Rivers, that the City Commission special meeting originally planned to be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. has been rescheduled to:

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

An agenda will be posted prior to the meeting and will include items originally scheduled to be presented at the May 7, 2024 commission meeting that was cancelled due to inclement weather and to hear public comment regarding the Proposed FY 2025 Budget.

Any interested person may attend and participate or submit written comments to the City Clerk at 333 West Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093.

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address.

Any interested person may also participate by submitting written comments to the City Clerk's Office at the address found below.

The meeting is open to the public.

Leslie Wilson
City Clerk
City of Three Rivers
333 W. Michigan Avenue
Three Rivers, MI 49093
(269) 273-1075 Ext. 106
wilson@threeriversmi.org

Posted at City Hall on May 9, 2024